HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 645 by Representative Zeringue

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 8, line 6, change "<u>Disaster</u>" to "<u>Statewide</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 8, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 5 "C. The task force shall appoint a chairperson from among its members. Each member may appoint a designee who shall have all of the
- 7 rights and privileges as a member of the task force when acting in such
- 8 <u>capacity."</u>
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 8, at the beginning of line 19, change "C." to "D."
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 23, change "D." to "E."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 27, change "E." to "F."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 9, line 6, after "(4)" and before "available" change "Direct" to "May direct"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 9, line 11, after "organizations," and before "churches," insert "funeral directors,
- 19 monument and vault companies,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 9, at the beginning of line 17, change "F." to "G."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 9, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 24 "H. The task force, acting pursuant to its authority provided in this
- Section, may not supplant the authority of an individual cemetery authority
- that seeks to manage its own disaster response and communicates that desire
- in writing to the task force."